


512th Revised Page 2 Cancels 511th Revised Page 2

TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54 “

All of the pages contained in this tariff are listed consecutively by number and revision number. The pages of the tariff, and the

supplements to the tariff, listed on this page, bear issued dates which are the same as, or are prior to, the issued date of this page.

CHECK SHEET OF TARIFF PAGES AND SUPPLEMENTS

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
TITLE 0 13-A 6 20-H 0 26-E 2
2 §512 13-B 6 20-1 0 26-F 2
2-A 249 13-E 0 20-R 0 26-G 1
2-B 174 13-E-1 0 20-R-1 0 26-H 2
2-C 59 14 10 21-A 3 26-H-1 0
3 0 14-A 15 21-B 3 26-1 2
4 2 14-B 7 21-C 3 27-A 1
5 94 14-B-1 0 21-C-1 1 28 6
5-A 90 14-C 7 21-D 1 28-A 4
6 105 14-D 13 21-E 2 28-A-1 0
6-A 57 14-D-1 0 21-G 0 30-A 4
7 83 14-E 4 21-H 0 30-B 4
8 1 15 6 21-H-1 0 30-D 9
9 1 15-A 4 22 2 30-D-1 1
11-A 1 15-B 10 22-A 2 30-E-2 0
11-B 4 15-B-1 0 22-B 3 30-F 5
11-C 1 15-B-2 0 22-C 2 31-A 0
11-D 1 15-G 0 22-C-1 2 31-A-1 0
11-E 0 15-H 0 22-C-2 0 31-C 5
11-H 6 15-1 3 22-C-3 0 31-C-1 2
12 3 15-J 3 22-F 2 31-C-2 1
12-A 2 16 0 22-F-1 0 31-C-10 0
12-B 4 20 9 22-F-2 2 31-C-11 0
12-C 3 20-A 0 23-B 1 31-D 3
12-D 3 20-E 1 23-B-1 1 31-E 3
12-D-1 1 20-F §9 23-D 5 31-F 2
12-E 1 20-F-1 §3 23-D-1 0 31-G 1
13 10 20-G 0 23-F 0 31-G-1 1
13-1 0

SUPPLEMENTS IN EFFECT - Supplement p1; Supplement 2; Supplement p3; Supplement p6: Supplement p8;

Supplement p13; Supplement p14; Supplement p15; Supplement p16; Supplement 23;

"0" in the revision column indicates an original page.

§ - Indicates pages issued this date.

"f" - Fuel Surcharge

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, Reference Marks and Symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: July 20, 2022

EFFECTIVE: August 22, 2022 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P.O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125 "




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

9th Revised Page 20-F Cancels 8th Revised Page 20-F

ARMSTRONG RELOCATION COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA, LLC

T/A JACK TREIER MOVING & STORAGE

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight Pa. P.U.C. No. 50 for the above carrier, the following hourly rates shall

Mount Joy PA

Certificate No. A-8917264

apply for shipments traveling between points in Pennsylvania and transported distances of forty (40) miles and less.

Subject to Notes AA and 1 to 3 below, the transportation charges on any shipment shall be a COMBINATION of the applicable

TRAVELING CHARGE named in Column 1 plus HOURLY CHARGE at applicable rates named in Columns 2, 3, and 4.

PEAK SEASON - Rates effective between June 10th and September 5th

COLUMN 1

COLUMN 2

COLUMN 3

COLUMN 4

HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

TRAVELING CHARGES

SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS (ANY

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

SATURDAYS

EQUIPMENT AND MEN (ANY DAY, ANY HOUR) HOUR) AND MONDAY TO (8:00AM to 5:00PM) (8:00AM to 5:00PM)
(Flat Charges in Dollars) SATURDAY (5:01PM to 7:59AM)
Vehicle and Driver See Note 110.00 100.00 105.00
Additional Men; each AA 50.00 40.00 45.00
Supervisors, each Below 90.00 65.00 65.00

NON-PEAK SEASON - Rates effective be

tween September 6th and June 9th

EQUIPMENT AND MEN

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 COLUMN 4
HOURLY RATES (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)
TRAVELING CHARGES SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS (ANY MONDAY TO FRIDAY SATURDAYS

(ANY DAY, ANY HOUR)

(Flat Charges in Dollars)

HOUR) AND MONDAY TO
SATURDAY (5:01PM to 7:59AM)

(8:00AM to 5:00PM)

(8:00AM to 5:00PM)

Vehicle and Driver
Additional Men; each

Supervisors, each

See Note
AA

Below

100.00
50.00
90.00

4 85.00

4 45.00
65.00

4 90.00

4 50.00
65.00

NOTE 1 - Minimum Transportation Charge: Sundays & Holidays (any hour), and Monday-Saturday, (5:01PM to 7:59AM): 6 hours at rates
named in Column 2 plus applicable travel charge - Monday to Saturday, (8:00AM to 5:00PM): 2 hours at rates named in Columns 3 or 4

plus applicable travel charge.

NOTE 2 - WAIVER OF MINIMUM CHARGE - CARRIER CONVENIENCE

Carrier shall not assess a minimum charge (number of hours) whenever a move requires less than the minimum number of hours

filed and said move is performed solely at the carrier's convenience. In such instances, the carrier shall charge based on the actual

time required to complete the move plus applicable travel charge.

NOTE 3 - When a holiday falls on a Saturday, rates named in Columns 1 and 2 shall be applicable.

(continued on next page)

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: July 20, 2022

EFFECTIVE: August 22, 2022 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125




TRISTATE HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF CONFERENCE, INC.

3rd Revised Page 20-F-1 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 20-F-1 FREIGHT PA. P.U.C. NO. 54

ARMSTRONG RELOCATION COMPANY, PENNSYLVANIA, LLC
T/A JACK TREIER MOVING & STORAGE Mount Joy PA Certificate No. A-8917264

(continued from previous page)

NOTE AA - Travel charge to be based on the applicable transportation rates shown in Columns 2, 3, and 4 and will apply as follows
based on the combined actual road miles from the carrier's terminal to the first point of origin and from final destination back to carrier's
terminal using Mileage Guide No. 40 or a software program designed to calculate mileage, such as, Google Maps or MapQuest.

0 - 15 miles 1/2 hour
16 - 30 miles 1 hour

31 - 45 miles 1 1/2 hours
46 - 60 miles 2 hours

For mileage in excess of 60 miles, a travel time charge of 1/2 hour will be assessed for each additional 15 miles.

CANCELLATION FEE
Armstrong Relocation Company, Pennsylvania, LLC t/a Jack Treier Moving & Storage reserves the right to charge cancellation fees in
the following amounts:

On jobs cancelling within twenty-four (24) hours of scheduled start time, shipper will be charged two (2) hours for labor and
equipment at the estimated hourly rates.

On jobs cancelling less than forty-eight (48) but not more than twenty-four (24) hours of scheduled start time, shipper will be
charged one (1) hour for labor and equipment at the estimated hourly rates.

BOOKING COMMISSIONS
Armstrong Relocation Company, Pennsylvania, LLC t/a Jack Treier Moving & Storage requests the permission to implement a 20%

booking commission on the line haul portion of all Intrastate PA shipments moving in excess of forty (40) miles that are booked for the
privilege of a third party relocation company and/or Intrastate PA move requests of over forty (40) miles made by a foreign agent. This
additional booking commission will not be levied upon any shipment sold by and booked by the Armstrong Relocation Company,
Pennsylvania, LLC t/a Jack Treier Moving & Storage sales force.

HANDLING FEE
Carrier will add a 3% handling fee to the final charges when the customer chooses to pay with a credit card.

In lieu of the applicable rates provided for in Tariff Freight PA. P.U.C. No. 51-W, the following rates shall apply:

NOTE 1 - MINIMUM WEIGHT CHARGE (Rule 33) - The minimum weight for shipments transported 100 miles or more will be 4,500 pounds.
A NOTE 2 - PACKING & UNPACKING RATES (Item 110) - Packing & unpacking charges will be based on Schedule B rates for all counties
in Pennsylvania.

NOTE 3 - LABOR RATE (ltem 120) - Labor Rates shown in Item 101 for Lancaster County will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.

A NOTE 4 - ADDITIONAL TRANSPORTATION CHARGE (Item 160) - Rates shown under Schedule 1 will apply for all counties in
Pennsylvania.

NOTE 5 - STORAGE-IN-TRANSIT AND WAREHOUSE HANDLING CHARGES (Item 200 and Section 3) - Rates shown in Item 101 for
Lancaster County will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania when storage-in-transit is at carrier's facility in Mount Joy PA.

NOTE 6 - EXTRA PICKUP AND/OR DELIVERY (ltem 230) - Rates shown under Schedule D will apply for all counties in Pennsylvania.
NOTE 7 - OVERTIME LOADING/UNLOADING ltem 240) - Rates shown in Item 101 for Lancaster County will apply for all counties in
Pennsylvania.

NOTE 8 - ELEVATOR, STAIR CARRY, EXCESSIVE DISTANCE (Iltem 260) - Rates shown under Schedule D will apply for all counties in
Pennsylvania.

@ Effective (date) on one day's notice under authority of Pa. Code, Title 52, Section 23.42

Abbreviations, reference marks and symbols are explained on Page 4.

ISSUED: July 20, 2022 EFFECTIVE: August 22, 2022 (except as noted)

Issued by: CHARLES E. MORRIS, Executive Secretary P. O. Box 6125 Lancaster, PA 17607-6125
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